In: KSC-BC-2020-07

The Prosecutor v. Hysni Gucati and Nasim Haradinaj

Before: Trial Panel II

Judge Charles L. Smith III, Presiding Judge

Judge Christophe Barthe

Judge Guénaël Mettraux

Judge Fergal Gaynor, Reserve Judge

Registrar: Dr Fidelma Donlon

Filing Participant: Specialist Counsel for Hysni Gucati

Date: 14 October 2021

Language: English

Classification: Public

Response to Application for Certification for Granting Leave to Appeal Decision F00328

Specialist Prosecutor

Counsel for Hysni Gucati

Jack Smith

Jonathan Elystan Rees QC

Huw Bowden

Counsel for Nasim Haradinaj

Toby Cadman

Carl Buckley

- I. RESPONSE
- 1. On 12 October 2021, the Application for Certification for Granting Leave to Appeal Decision F00328¹ ('Application') was filed.
- 2. The Accused hereby joins and adopts the Application.
- II. CLASSIFICATION
- 3. This filing is classified as public.

Word count: 53 words



JONATHAN ELYSTAN REES QC

Specialist Counsel for Mr Gucati

HUW BOWDEN

Specialist Co-Counsel for Mr Gucati

14 October 2021

Cardiff, UK

 $^{^{1}}$ F00358, Application for Certification for Granting Leave to Appeal Decision F00328, Haradinaj, 12 October 2021, Public